revised base rates incorporate the recovery of an additional $0.01300 per kilowatt-hour sold into the

base rates. Thus, the new benchmark for computing PCA factors billed in conjunction with the

revised base rates is $0.08078 per kilowatt-hour sold.

Conclusion

In light of the analyses described above and prudent retail rate design parameters, the revised

rate charges contained herein should allow the Cooperative to meet its operating and financial

obligations by the application of fair and reasonable rate charges and provisions to its member­

consumers. However, the Cooperative will continue to monitor its financial position, cost of serv ice

ix

parameters and retail rate schedules. Subject to the Cooperative's overall financial position,

subsequent retail rate revisions will be implemented to maintain the Cooperative's sound financial

condition and to employ cost-based charges renecting enhanced equity among the rate classes.

X

FINANCIAL REVIEW

TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
ADJ USTED INCOM E STAT EMENT

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DEC EMBER 2011

Line Proposed
No. Item Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Change Pro Forma
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Operating Revenue

I Base $107,827,585 $4,279, 11 0 $1 12.106.696 $ 15.609.560 $ 127.716.255
2 PCA $ 12,938,044 $ 170,388 $ 13.108.432 ($13.108,432) $0
3 Other- Under/Over Pw Cst $2,293,755 ($2,293. 755) $0 $0 $0
4 Subtotal $123,059,384 $2,155,744 $125,2 15,128 $2,501,128 $127.716,255
5 Other $3,014,120 $0 $3,014.120 $0 $3,014,120
6 Total Revenue $ 126.073,504 $2.1 55.744 $128,229,248 $2.50 1,128 $130,730.376

Operating Expenses
Purchased Power

7 Seminole $77,52 1,726 ($450,868) 4 $77,070,858 $0 $77,070,858
8 SEPA $4,700,97 1 $628,454 $5,329,425 $0 $5,329,425
9 City of Tallahassee $2,358,620 $0 $2,358,620 $0 $2.358,620
10 Subtotal $84.581.317 $177.586 $84,758.903 $0 $84.758.903
II Power Production $24.477 $0 $24.477 $0 $24,477
12 Transmission $ 160.502 $14,125 $174,627 $0 $ 174,627
13 Distrib.-Operation $5,756,83 1 $128,8 18 6.8 $5,885,649 $0 $5,885,649
14 Distrib.-Maintenance $9,619.143 $1 ,003,913 6.7.8 $10,623,057 $0 $ 10,623,057
15 Customer Accounts $5,3 19,58 1 $496,451 6.8 $5,816.033 $0 $5.816.033
16 Customer Service $8 16.877 $169.945 $986.822 $0 $986.822
17 Sales $ 110.55 1 $9.391 $119.942 $0 $119.942
18 Administrative & General $5,869,769 ($2,827.126) 6.8 $3,042,643 $0 $3.042,643
19 Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
20 Subtotal $27,677.73 1 ($ 1,004,48 1) $26,673,250 $0 $26.673.250
21 Depreciation $7,190,887 $320,431 9 $7,511 ,317 $0 $7,5 11 ,3 17
22 Property Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
23 Other Tax $18.860 $0 $18,860 $0 $ 18.860
24 Interest on L T Debt $5.636,892 $603.830 10 $6,240.722 $0 $6,240.722
25 Jnterest Expense -Other $537.337 ($232,077) II $305,260 $0 $305,260
36 Other Deductions $34,455 $0 $34,455 $0 $34,455

27 Subtotal $41.096,163 ($3 12,298) $40,783,865 $0 $40.783,865

28 Total Expenses $125.677,480 ($134,711 ) $125.542.768 $0 $125,542,768

29 Operating Margins $396,025 $2,290.455 $2,686,479 $2.501.128 $5.187.607
30 Non-Op. Mgns - Int. Inc. $688,540 $0 $688,540 $0 $688.540
31 Non-Oper. Marg.- Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
32 Capital Credits $2.898.604 $0 $2,898.604 $0 $2.898.604
33 Extraordinary Items $790,801 ($790,80 I) 12 $0 $0 $0
34 Total Margins $4,773.969 $1 ,499.654 $6,273.623 $2.50 I, 128 $8,774.75 1

35 TIER (Operating Margins) 1.07 1.43 1.83
36 TI ER (Modified) 1.19 1.54 1.94
37 TI ER (Total Margins) 1.85 2.01 2.41
38 DSC 1.71 1.78 2.00
39 DSC - Modified 1.35 1.52 1.74

40 et Rate Base $177,298, 143 $1 76.861 ,170 $176.86 1.1 70

41 Rate of Return (Oper. Mgns) 3.40% 5.05% 6.46%
42 Rate of Return (Total Mgns) 5.87% 7.08% 8.49%

TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

[…]

revised base rates incorporate the recovery of an additional $0.01300 per kilowatt-hour sold into the

base rates. Thus, the new benchmark for computing PCA factors billed in conjunction with the

revised base rates is $0.08078 per kilowatt-hour so ld.

Conclusion

Ln I ight of the analyses described above and prudent retai I rate design parameters, the revised

rate charges contained herein should allow the Cooperative to meet its operating and financial

obligations by the application of fair and reasonable rate charges and provisions to its member­

consumers. However, the Cooperative wi ll continue to monitor its financial position, cost of serv ice

ix

parameters and retail rate schedules. Subject to the Cooperative's overall financial position,

subsequent retail rate revisions will be implemented to maintain the Cooperative's sound financial

condition and to employ cost-based charges reflecting enhanced equity among the rate classes.

X

FINANCIAL REVIEW

TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATI VE, INC.
ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 2011

Line Proposed

No. Item Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Change Pro Fonna

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Oper ating Revenue

I Base $107,827,585 $4,279,110 $112,106,696 $ 15,609,560 $ 127,7 16,255

2 PCA $ 12.938,044 $ 170,388 2 $13.108.432 ($13.1 08,432) $0

3 Other- Under/Over Pw Cst $2,293.755 ($2.293, 755) 3 $0 $0 $0

4 Subtotal $ 123.059,384 $2, 155.744 $ 125.2 15.128 $2,501 , 128 $ 127.716,255

5 Other $3,014, 120 $0 $3,014.120 $0 $3,0 14, 120

6 Total Revenue $ 126,073,504 $2, 155,744 $128,229.248 $2,501.128 $130.730,376

O perat ing Expenses

Purchased Power

7 Seminole $77.52 1,726 ($450.868) $77.070,858 $0 $77.070,858

8 SEPA $4,700.971 $628,454 $5,329.425 $0 $5.329,425

9 City of Tallahassee $2.358.620 $0 $2,358,620 $0 $2,358,620

10 Subtotal $84,581,3 17 $177,586 $84.758.903 $0 $84,758,903

II Power Production $24.477 $0 $24,477 $0 $24,477

12 Transmission $ 160.502 $ 14.125 8 $174,627 $0 $ 174,627

13 Distrib.-Operation $5,756,83 1 $ 128,8 18 6.8 $5.885,649 $0 $5,885,649

14 Dis trib.-Maintenance $9.6 19, 143 $1.003,913 6,7,8 $ 10,623,057 $0 $ 10,623,057

IS Customer Accounts $5.3 19,58 1 $496,451 6.8 $5,8 16,033 $0 $5,8 16.033

16 Customer Service $816,877 $169.945 8 $986,822 $0 $986,822

17 Sales $ 11 0,551 $9,39 1 $1 19,942 $0 $ 11 9.942

18 Administrative & General $5.869,769 ($2.827. 126) 6.8 $3.042,643 $0 $3.042.643

19 Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

20 Subtotal $27,677,73 1 ($1 ,004.481) $26,6 73,250 $0 $26.673,250

21 Depreciation $7, 190.887 $320.431 9 $7,511.3 17 $0 $7,5 11 ,3 17

22 Property Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

23 Other Tax $ 18,860 $0 $ 18.860 $0 $ 18,860

24 Interest on L T Debt $5,636,892 $603,830 10 $6.240,722 $0 $6,240,722

25 I merest Expense - Other $537.337 ($232.077) II $305.260 $0 $305,260

36 Other Deductions $34,455 $0 $34,455 $0 $34.455

27 Subtotal $41,096.163 ($3 12,298) $40.783.865 $0 $40.783,865

28 Total Expenses $ 125,677.480 ($134,7 11) $125.542.768 $0 $125,542.768

29 Operating Mar-gins $396.025 $2.290.455 $2,686.479 $2,50 I, 128 $5, 187.607

30 Non-Op. Mgns - Int. Inc. $688.540 $0 $688,540 $0 $688.540

3 1 Non-Oper. Marg.- Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

32 Capital Credits $2,898,604 $0 $2,898,604 $0 $2.898,604

33 Extraordinary Items $790,801 ($790,801) 12 $0 $0 $0

34 Total Margins $4.773.969 $ 1,499.654 $6.273.623 $2.50 1.1 28 $8.774,75 1

35 T IER (Operating Margins) 1.07 1.43 1.83

36 T IER (Modified) 1. 19 1.54 1.94

37 T IER (Total Margins) 1.85 2.01 2.4 1

38 DSC 1.71 1.78 2.00

39 DSC - Modified 1.35 1.52 1.74

40 Net Rate Base $177.298.143 $ 176,86 1.170 $176.86 1, 170

4 1 Rate of Return (Oper. Mgns) 3.40% 5.05% 6.46%

42 Rate of Return (Total Mgns) 5.87% 7.08% 8.49%

TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Footnotes To
Adjusted Income Statement

1. Adjustment to base rate revenue to reflect the application of the base rates effective